portfolio’s one-year rolling return relative to that of its benchmark and is subject to a minimum fee rate.

PERFORMANCE FEES

Performance fees align investor and manager return objectives by rewarding the manager for outperformance while
penalising the manager for underperformance. Foord’s performance fee structure increases or decreases the daily
fee levied based on the over- or underperformance of the Foord unit trust portfolios relative to their benchmarks.
When the portfolio return exceeds the benchmark return, the daily performance fee rate is increased proportionate-
ly. Similarly, underperformance causes the daily performance fee rate to decrease proportionately. Performance fee
rates are not capped for the reason that outperformance is generally not earned smoothly.

The annual fee is adjusted up or down daily by the performance fee calculated as the difference between the rolling
one-year net-of-fee return and the benchmark return for the same period, multiplied by the performance fee sharing
rate.

PERFORMANCE FEE EXAMPLES FOR FOORD FLEXIBLE FUND OF FUNDS (CLASS A)

MAY 2023

Foord Flexible Fund of Funds

* Minimum fees apply

TOTAL INVESTMENT CHARGE

  SCENARIO
 A  B  C  D

Foord 1-year rolling return 10.0%  10.0%  10.0%  10.0%
Benchmark 1-year rolling return 8.0%  12.0%  10.0%  16.0%
Relative performance +2.0%  -2.0%  0.0%  -6.0%
Performance fee sharing rate 10.0%  10.0%  10.0%  10.0%
Daily adjustment to 1% annual fee +0.2%  -0.2%  0.0%  -0.6%
Annual fee rate applied (excl. VAT) 1.2%  0.8%  1.0%  0.5% *

 12 MONTHS 36 MONTHS

Total expense ratio (TER) 1.00% 1.30%

   Manager’s charge (basic) 1.00% 1.00%

   Performance charge -0.14% 0.11%

   Foord global charges - -

   VAT and sundry costs 0.14% 0.19%

Transaction costs (incl VAT) 0.01% 0.01%

Total investment charge 1.01% 1.31%